
EUROPORTS RAUMA CONTAINER TERMINAL WORKING 

TIMES AND CLOSINGS DURING CHRISTMAS TIME 2024 

Euroports Containers Oy  

Feeder operations: 
 

DATE Morningshift Eveningshift Nightshift 

5.12.2024 Thursday Yes Overtime work Overtime work 

6.12.2024 Friday Overtime work Overtime work Overtime work 

23.12.2024 Monday Yes Yes Overtime work 

24.12.2024 Tuesday No ops No ops No ops 

25.12.2024 Wednesday Overtime work Overtime work Overtime work 

26.12.2024 Thursday Overtime work Overtime work Overtime work 

27.12.2024 Friday Yes Yes  Overtime work 

28.12.2024 Saturday Yes Overtime work  Overtime work 

29.12.2024 Sunday Overtime work Overtime work  Overtime work 

30.12.2024 Monday Yes Yes Overtime work 

31.12.2024 Tuesday Yes Overtime work Overtime work 

1.1.2025 Wednesday Overtime work Overtime work Overtime work 

2.1.2025 Thursday Yes Yes Overtime work 

3.1.2025 Friday Yes Yes Overtime work 

4.1.2025 Saturday Yes Overtime work Overtime work 

5.1.2025 Sunday Overtime work Overtime work Overtime work 

6.1.2025 Monday Overtime work Overtime work Overtime work 

 
NOTE: Overtime orders for 25.- 26.12.2024 have to be made latest at 23.12.2024 10:00. All overtime works 

based to volunteer stevedores.  

 

Changes to Container terminal operations:  
 6.12.2024 service based on prenotice sent latest on 05.12. at 14:00 

 1.1.2025 service based on prenotice sent latest on 31.12. at 12:00 

 6.1.2025 service based on prenotice sent latest on 3.1. at 14:00 

GATE closed 23.12.2024 21:00 – 27.12.2024 07:00. During that time no receiving 

or delivering of containers  

 

Changes for export cargo closing times: 
 

Port stuffings: 
Vessels to be operated on wk50, cargo closing latest Wednesday 04.12.2024 06:00. 

Vessels to be operated on wk51, cargo closing latest Wednesday 11.12.2024 06:00. 

Vessels to be operated on wk52, cargo closing latest Wednesday 18.12.2024 06:00. 

Vessels to be operated on wk01, cargo closing latest Friday 20.12.2024 06:00. 

 

Gate: Vessels to be operated between 25.12 – 26.12 container closing latest Monday 

23.12.2024 09:00 

  
NOTE:  All booking amendments for week 52 vessels have to be made latest by cargo closing date at 10:00.  

 
.  


